## RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 65-71

Passed 20th day of September 19 71

## ORDINANCE NO. 65-71

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman John McIntire on the 20th day of September, 1971.

AN ORDINANCE SETTING COMPENSATION FOR THE ACTING CITY MANAGER AS OF THE DATE OF HIS APPOINTMENT, JULY 1, 1971.

WHEREAS, James Smith was appointed acting City Manager on July 1, 1971, to serve until a permanent city manager's appointment has been made; and

WHEREAS, the duties of said James Smith as acting City Manager are in addition to his duties as Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, the Council is of the opinion that additional compensation should be paid to that City Manager for the additional duties and responsibilities appertaining to said position;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT:

Section 1. As of July 1, 1971, and for such period as he shall continue as acting City Manager of the City of Centerville, Ohio, James Smith shall be paid compensation, in addition to his present salary, in the amount of \$50.00 per month.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective on and after the earliest date allowed by law.

Passed this 20th day of September, 1971.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy
Mayor - City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of September, 1971.

/S/ Marilŷn J. McLaughlin Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing ordinances, the
charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney